

**ABSTRACTS OF PROTOCOLS OF
THE TOWN CLERKS OF
GLASGOW. VOL. IX. ARCHIBALD
HEGATE'S PROTOCOLS, 1584-7**

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649034529

Abstracts of Protocols of the Town Clerks of Glasgow. Vol. IX. Archibald Hegate's Protocols, 1584-7 by Robert Renwick

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

ROBERT RENWICK

**ABSTRACTS OF PROTOCOLS OF
THE TOWN CLERKS OF
GLASGOW. VOL. IX. ARCHIBALD
HEGATE'S PROTOCOLS, 1584-7**

ABSTRACTS OF PROTOCOLS
OF THE
TOWN CLERKS OF GLASGOW.

ABSTRACTS OF PROTOCOLS
OF THE
TOWN CLERKS OF GLASGOW,

EDITED BY
ROBERT RENWICK, DEPUTE TOWN CLERK.

VOL. IX.
ARCHIBALD HEGATE'S PROTOCOLS, 1584-7.



GLASGOW:
PRINTED FOR THE SUBSCRIBERS BY CARSON & NICOL, 12 AND 14 BATH STREET.
MDCCLXXIX.

Br 4887.25.5



*Gift of
Alexander Cochrane*

IMPRESSION, 325 COPIES.

No. 245

CONTENTS.

ABSTRACT of Archibald Hegate's Protocols, 1584-7, - - - -	1
---	---

APPENDIX :

Award by Liners as to a Parapet Wall, 26 August, 1586, -	151
Complaint by John Gillane against Andrew Downy and his Brothers, September, 1585, - - - - -	151
Appointment by John Stirling of Glorat of Procurators to register a Contract, 2 June, 1587, - - - - -	152
Supplication to the Town Council for a grant of the admission dues of a Burgess, 5 November, 1586, - - - - -	153
Obligation by a Burgess of Dumbarton to a Burgess of Irvine, -	153
Complaint against Robert Allane and his accomplices for assault,	154
Consent by William Maxwell as to removal from a house and yard, and Renunciation of his right thereto, 27 April, 1586,	154
Abstract of Draft Charter by David Cuninghame and spouse to Margaret Boyd of the Subdean's Manse, - - - - -	155
Complaint by Bessie Miller against Bessie Blak for assault, -	155
List of Hammermen, - - - - -	156
INDEX of Persons, - - - - -	159
ADDITIONS to Index of Persons in Vol. VIII., - - - - -	175
INDEX of Places, - - - - -	177
LIST of Subscribers, - - - - -	181

ILLUSTRATIONS.

Common Seal of the Burgh of Glasgow in the 16th Century, -	Title-page
<small>(Reduced from 2½ to 1½ inches in diameter).</small>	
Facsimile of a Student's Latin Exercise, - - - - -	Facing p. 150



ABBREVIATIONS.

A.D., *Anno Domini*; A.R., *Anno Regni* (James VI.); I., Indiction (see Vol. VIII., p. ix.); l.l., longest liver, survivor; q., quondam, i.e., late, deceased; R.M.S., *Registrum Magni Sigilli* (Register of the Great Seal of Scotland); t.c., territory of the city of Glasgow; t.b.c., territory of the burgh and city of Glasgow.

ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS.

- Page 4, No. 2613, l. 4, for "clerk" read "writer (*scribe*)."
See the vernacular designation "writar and notare" in footnote to protocol No. 2248.
- Page 6, No. 2620, l. 8, for "John Stuarl" read "Robert Stuard."
- Page 7, No. 2621, l. 4; page 70, No. 2799, l. 2; page 71, No. 2801, l. 1, for "plumber" read "pewterer."
- Page 19, No. 2660 (footnote), for "Immediately" read "Shortly."
The abbey's charter is not dated, but the purchase was ratified in 1321. For "Starne" read "Starine."
- Page 33, No. 2697, l. 4, for "tolbooths" read "booths."
- Page 37, No. 2703, l. 9, for "her" read "his."
- Page 41, No. 2714, last word, for "citizen" read "serjeant."
- Page 43, No. 2722, l. 1, for "liferenters" read "liferenter."
- Page 68, No. 2793, l. 14, for "Adam" read "Andrew."
- Page 69, No. 2798, l. 2, for "shoemaker" read "pewterer."
- Page 71, No. 2803, l. 2, for "brother q. William" read "brother q. James."
- Page 80, No. 2829, l. 1, for "troy" read "tron (*trutine*)."
See also Nos. 2724 and 2835.
- Page 98 (footnote), 1st col., l. 4, for "being" read "lying."

